Technical Data
28
SO
LE
N
OI
D
VA

danielc
Highlight
How to Order
Dimensions
* To order valves manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department.
29BACCARA VALVES CATALOG
SOLEN
OID VALVES
Optional Mounting Bracket
MazakBrass / Stainless Steel
BSP / NPT 1/8” or 1/4”
TYPx2
30
GEM-A - BODY PORT FUNCTION ORIFICE SEALS MANUAL
OVERRIDE  -  VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
Mazak 1 1/8"BSP 10 3W NC 3 0.8 1 NBR N None 0 W/out
coil 0 No coil 0 without 0
Brass 2 1/8" NPT 11 3W NO 4 1.2 2 FPM
(Viton®) V Plastic 1 6 1 AC8W
50Hz 1 with 1
Stainless
Steel 3 1/4" BSP 20
3WNO (1)
through
base
  4a 1.6 3 EPDM E Slot 2 12 2 AC8W
60Hz 2 with LED 2
1/4" NPT 21 2.0 4 FFKM (2)
(Kalrez®) K Knob 3 24 3 DC10W 3 with bi- color
LED 3
2.4 5 PTFE T 48 4 AC5.5W
50Hz 4 flying leads
coil 4
3.0 6 110 5 AC5.5W
60Hz 5 with 1/2" Hub 5
120 6 AC2.5W
50/60Hz 6 surge protec-
tion with LED 6
220 7A DC5.5W 7
connector
with moulded
cable
7
230 7 DC3.5W 8 other 9
240 8
Latch/
other (3) 9
3GEM-A 2 10 3 5 N 2 1 1
Direct Operated | 3W | GEM-SOL | 1/8”, 1/4” NC, NO
Example : GEM-A-21035N2-311
GEM-SOL direct operated brass, 1/8"BSP, 3W NC, 2.4 orifice,
NBR, slot manual override, 24V AC8W 50Hz with connector.
(1)  Option 4a : manual override is not available